12-22-2000

ENT OF COMMERCE TRADEMARK OFFICE

PAT 101559902 DOCKET No.: 13223
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
tached original documents or copy thereof.

RECORDATION DAT

1. Name of conveying part (s): David J.F. Cooper Peter W.E. Smith	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Governing Council of The University of Toronto
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?Yes X _No	street Address: <u>Simcoe Hall, Room</u> 133S, 27 King's College Circle
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	city: Toronto state Ontario zip: M5S 1A1 CANADA
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: 10/22/99	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Title: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR TIME DOMAIN DEMULTIPLEXING OF SERIAL FIBER BRAGG GRATING SENSOR ARRAYS A. Patent Application No.(s) $09/413,800$ Filed: $10/07/99$ Additional numbers attached? YesX No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 309,	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
(703) 415-2555	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT UNE THEE SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Name of Person signing Date	
Name of Person signing signature signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

2/21/2000 GTON11 00000065 09413800

1 FC:581

REEL: 011353 FRAME: 0257

PATENT



University of Toronto

OFFICE OF THE VICE-PRESIDENT — RESEARCH AND INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS

Assignment of Rights to THE UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO BY THE INVENTOR

In consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Peter W.E. Smith, David Cooper, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns (collectively the "Assignor") hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Governing Council of The University of Toronto, its successors and assigns (collectively the "Assignee") all right, title and interest which the Assignor now has or may hereafter have in an invention described as

Method and device for time domain demultiplexing of serial fiber bragg grating sensor arrays

in Appendix A annexed hereto, (the "Invention")

including, without limitation, the right to apply for patents in Canada, the United States of America and any other country, the right to receive any letters patent that may be issued from any such applications, the right to have any letters patent that have been granted transferred into the name of the Assignee, and the right to sell, license or assign the Invention or the rights thereto.

The Assignor hereby releases the Assignee from any and all manner of claims and demands which the Assignor may now have or may in future have in respect of the Invention or in connection with the patenting, sale or licensing thereof.

Executed at Toronto, Ontario this 22

RECORDED: 12/11/2000

day of

Oct

Witness

Inventor

Peter W.E. Smith

David Cooper

Simcoe Hall, Room 133S, 27 King's College Circle, Toronto ON, M5S 1A1

> PATENT REEL: 011353 FRAME: 0258